	Paper No.		
Filed:	December	19,	2016

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, Petitioner,
v.
UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, Patent Owner
Case IPR2016-00952
Patent No. 9,121,412

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF REZA ABHARI, PH.D.



Case IPR2016-00952 Patent 9,121,412

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner United Technologies

Corporation, hereby provides notice that it will cross-examine Dr. Reza Abhari, a

witness of Petitioner General Electric Company. The cross-examination will begin

at 9:00 a.m. on January 4, 2017 at the law offices of Weil Gotshal & Manges,

located at 201 Redwood Shores Parkway, Redwood Shores, CA 94065. The parties

have agreed on this date and time for the cross-examination of Dr. Abhari.

Counsel for Petitioner has represented that Dr. Abhari is willing to appear at the

time and location indicated above.

The cross-examination will be recorded by stenographic means by a court

reporter licensed to administer oaths, and will also be recorded using audio and/or

visual means.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: December 19, 2016

By: /Jason E. Stach/

Jason E. Stach

Reg. No. 54,464

Counsel for Patent Owner



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF REZA ABHARI, Ph.D. was served electronically on December 19, 2016, on counsel of record for the Petitioner as follows:

Brian E. Ferguson
Anish Desai
Christopher Pepe
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
1300 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 900
Washington, D.C. 20005
GE.WGM.Service@weil.com

Dated: December 19, 2016 By: /Valencia Daniel/

Valencia Daniel

Litigation Legal Assistant

